	. 00-28-	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-02)		ET U.S. Department of Commerce
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼	102403	
Name of conveying party(ies):	_	2 Name and address of receiving party(ice)
Leon Bruckman	3.12.03	Name: Cominant Systems Ltd
Rafi Harel	J "	Name: Corrigent Systems Ltd.
Muly Ilan		Internal Address:
		Name: Corrigent Systems Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? ∐ Yes ⊠ No.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
	Merger	Street Address: 126 Yagal Allon Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	
Other:		City: Tel Aviv State: Israel ZIP:
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: March 3, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: [] 100 kg 140
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s). 1/297/	·
If this decument is being filed together wi	1020 10	25 / 1
It this document is being med together wi	th a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: March 3, 2003
A. Patent Application No(s):		B. Patent No(s):
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Li Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		·
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darin J. Gibby	:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND	: ND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40
Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	: ND CREW LLP	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND	: ND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40
Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-38	: ND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40
Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-38	: ND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40
Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-38	: ND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40
Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-38	: ND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-38	ND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-38 (415) 576-0200 /28/2003 ECOUPER 00000021 201430 10387657	ND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-38 (415) 576-0200 /28/2003 ECOOPER 00000021 201430 10387657 FC:8021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-38 (415) 576-0200 /28/2003 ECOOPER 00000021 201430 10387657 FC:8021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-38 (415) 576-0200 /28/2003 ECOOPER 00000021 201430 10387657 FC:8021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-38 (415) 576-0200 /28/2003 ECOOPER 00000021 201430 10387657 FC:8021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-38 (415) 576-0200 /28/2003 ECOUPER 00000021 201430 10387657 FC:8021 40.00 EH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief is a true of copy of the original document	DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE on is true and correct and any attached copy
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-38 (415) 576-0200 /28/2003 ECOUPER 00000021 201430 10387657 FC:8021 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief is a true of copy of the original document. Darin J. Gibby	DO NOT USE the foregoing information.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE on is true and correct and any attached copy March 12, 2003
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AN Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-38 (415) 576-0200 /28/2003 ECOUPER 00000021 201430 10387657 FC:8021 40.00 EH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief is a true of copy of the original document	DO NOT USE the foregoing information.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE on is true and correct and any attached copy

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

DE 7097895 v1

UNITED STATES
Attorney Docket No. 085738-000000US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in:

RING NETWORK WITH VARIABLE RATE

for which a patent application specification is attached hereto and which is being executed concurrently herewith,

and WHEREAS, CORRIGENT SYSTEMS LTD. an Israel company having a place of business at 126 Yigal Allon Street, Tel Aviv 67443, Israel, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all the divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the said United States application under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to the issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 013884 FRAME: 0506

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 085738-00000US

Full Name of first inventor: Leon BRUCKMAN		
Inventor's signature	Date	3/3/2003
Residence: Petah Tikva, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 3 Degel Reuven Street, Petah Tikva, I	srael	
Full name of second joint inventor: Rafi HAREL		
Inventor's signature	Date	3, 3, 2003
Residence: Beit Hashmonai, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 110 Beit Hashmonai, Israel		
Full name of third joint inventor: Muly ILAN		
Inventor's signature	Date	3/3/2003
Residence: Ramat Gan, Israel Citizenship: Israel		

RECORDED: 03/12/2003

Post Office address: 19 Tarpav Street, Ramat Gan, Israel

PATENT REEL: 013884 FRAME: 0507